RE 07-08-	
6-22-98	1000),01001
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 100757	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):
Harold R. Greene, David W. Carder and Jack E. Balko	Name: ComCo Systems
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _ Yes X No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	<u>٠</u> .
X Assignment Merger	Street Address: 11120 Indian Trail
_ Security Agreement _ Change of Name	
_ Other	City: Dallas State: Texas ZIP: 75229
Execution Date: June 15, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 15, 1998	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? _ Yes _X_ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: SIDLEY & AUSTIN	
Internal Address: Attn: Steven P. Rhines	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	X Enclosed
	_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 717 N. Harwood Suite 3400	Deposit account number:
City: Dallas State: TX ZIP: 75201-6507	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
07/1996 DCOATES 00000200 09102244 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE FC:581 40.00 8P	
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
	waring June 22, 1998
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	Total number of pages including cover sheet4
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
	·
Do not detach Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet in	·
Commissioner of Paten Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 2023	31
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated including time for reviewing the document and gathering the sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	ated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, e data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover he U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information e Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction

PATENT REEL: 9280 FRAME: 0880

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, <u>Harold R. Greene</u>, <u>David W. Carder and Jack E. Balko</u>, of <u>115 Cayuga Trail</u>, <u>Lake Kiowa</u>, <u>Texas 76240</u>; <u>218 Glenmere</u>, <u>Highland Village</u>, <u>Texas 75230</u>; and <u>10252-C Regal Oaks Blvd.</u>, <u>Dallas</u>, <u>Texas 75230</u>; respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>CARRIER AUTOMATIC</u>

<u>BRAKING SYSTEM</u> for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States, the said application having been executed by us on

the
$$15$$
 day of $5u\lambda z$, 1998,
the 15 th day of 5 une, 1998, and
the 15 th day of 5 une, 1998, respectively

and which is identified by Attorney Docket No. 10607/01001;

WHEREAS, <u>ComCo Systems</u>, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Texas, having a place of business in Dallas, Texas, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention in the United States and throughout the world, in said patent application, and in the Letters Patent to be granted therefor in the United States and all foreign countries, including all divisions, renewals, reissues, and extensions thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), as well as for other good and valuable consideration, we, the said <u>Harold R. Greene</u>, <u>David W. Carder and Jack E. Balko</u>, hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said <u>ComCo Systems</u>, our entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention in the United States and throughout the world; in and to said patent application and any division, continuation, continuation—in—part or substitution thereof, including priority rights created by any treaty or international

convention to which the United States of America is a party; and in and to any patent or patents obtained on said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, including any renewals, reissues, and extensions thereof; the said entire interest to be held and enjoyed by the said ComCo Systems for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale not been made; and

WE DO HEREBY AUTHORIZE and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent, including any divisions, renewals, reissues, and extensions thereof to the said ComCo Systems, as assignee of the aforesaid interest in and to the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this

Harold R. Greene

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF Nallus) ss:

Before me, the undersigned authority, on the day specified, personally appeared Harold R. Greene, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the instrument of his own free will and for the purpose and consideration therein expressed.

[SEAL]



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF	, I have hereunto set my hand this, 1998.
	A HALL
	David W. Carder
STATE OF TEXAS)	
county of delas)	ss:
specified, personally app be the person whose name instrument, and acknowled	rsigned authority, on the day beared <u>David W. Carder</u> , known to me to is subscribed to the foregoing liged to me that he executed the see will and for the purpose and pressed.
[SEAL]	
CHANE MAGES NOTANY PUBLIC State of Thicas Comm. Esp. 04-49-2009	Notary Public
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF	7, I have hereunto set my hand this, 1998.
	Jack & Balho
	Jąck E. Balko
STATE OF TEXAS)	
county of Nallus) s	ss:
specified, personally app be the person whose name instrument, and acknowled	rsigned authority, on the day beared <u>Jack E. Balko</u> , known to me to is subscribed to the foregoing led to me that he executed the se will and for the purpose and pressed.

[SEAL]



Milane Mages
Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 9280 FRAME: 0883